DS1027       Revised: 9-Nov-2009
The GSA-IM Isolator Module is part of the Signature Series system. This intelligent device enables
part of the Signature data loop to continue operating should a short circuit occur. The module can
be wired into a Class A data loop at any point.
If a fault occurs, the isolator cuts power to all devices beyond the isolator on the loop as follows:
• a short on the line causes all isolators to open within 23 msec.
• at 10 msec intervals, beginning on one side of the Class A circuit nearest the loop controller,
the isolators close to provide the next isolator down the line with power.

Class A circuits. The operation of the
GSA-IM is determined by its hardware
type code and is assigned at the factory.
No user configuration is required. The
Signature Series modules are compatible
only with Signature Loop Controllers.
Application & Compatibility
DS1027       Revised: 9-Nov-2009 Page 3 of 4
Specifications
Description Isolator Module - factory set hardware type code
Address Requirements Uses One Detector Address
Circuit Resistance Six ohms maximum between isolators
Operating Current Standby = 45 μA; Activated = 45 μA
Operating Voltage 15.2 to 19.95 VDC (19 VDC nominal)
Construction & Finish High Impact Engineering Polymer 2-gang front plate - White Finish
Storage Environment Temperature: -4°F to 140°F (-20°C to 60°C)
Operating Environment Temperature: 32°F to 120°F (0°C to 49°C); Humidity: 0 to 93% RH
LED Operation On-board Green LED - Flashes when polled (normal)
Compatibility Use with: Signature Loop Controller
DS1027       Revised: 9-Nov-2009
Ordering Information
Model P/N Description Ship Wt.
lb (kg)
GSA-IM 18676 Fault Isolator Module 0.5 (0.2)
Related Equipment
N/A 18881 Surface Mount Box - Red, 2-gang 2.0 (0.9)
N/A 18882 Surface Mount Box - White, 2-gang 2.0 (0.9)
MFC-A 18690 Multifunction Fire Cabinet - Red, supports Signature
Module Mounting Plates 7.0 (3.2)
GSA-MP1 18684 Signature Module Mounting Plate, 1 footprint 1.5 (0.7)
GSA-MP2 18685 Signature Module Mounting Plate, 1/2 footprint 0.5 (0.2)
GSA-MP2L 18686 Signature Module Mounting Plate, 1/2 extended footprint 1.0 (0.5)
1102 Rupcich Drive
Millennium Park
Crown Point, IN 46307
TEL: (219) 663-1600 FAX: (219) 663-4562
e-mail: info@janusfiresystems.com